### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6130998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NALCO COMPANY LLC	02/01/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHAMPIONX LLC	
Street Address:	11177 SOUTH STADIUM DRIVE	
City:	SUGAR LAND	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77478	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8653008
Patent Number:	9404033
Patent Number:	8662171
Patent Number:	9283511
Patent Number:	9150776
Patent Number:	9574429
Patent Number:	7566744
Patent Number:	8585930
Patent Number:	8597515
Patent Number:	8889603
Patent Number:	9206346
Patent Number:	7888296
Patent Number:	7989401
Patent Number:	7902127
Patent Number:	7897546
Patent Number:	7928042
Patent Number:	7947630
Patent Number:	8394872
Patent Number:	8461335
Patent Number:	8551435

PATENT REEL: 052800 FRAME: 0358

506084282

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8541622
Patent Number:	8911615
Patent Number:	8764974
Patent Number:	9663705
Patent Number:	8746341
Patent Number:	9120965
Patent Number:	8741130
Patent Number:	9233338
Patent Number:	8318114
Patent Number:	8618025
Patent Number:	8939208
Patent Number:	8802740
Application Number:	12565425

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)735-2000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-735-2811

**Email:** mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP

Address Line 1: ONE MANHATTAN WEST Address Line 2: MONIQUE L. RIBANDO

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	198000/519	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANA GHAEMMAGHAMI	
SIGNATURE:	/Mana Ghaemmaghami/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=Name Amendment from Nalco to ChampionX#page1.tif

source=Change of Name from Nalco Company LLC to ChampionX LLC#page1.tif

source=Change of Name from Nalco Company LLC to ChampionX LLC#page2.tif

source=Change of Name from Nalco Company LLC to ChampionX LLC#page3.tif

source=Change of Name from Nalco Company LLC to ChampionX LLC#page4.tif

source=Change of Name from Nalco Company LLC to ChampionX LLC#page5.tif

source=Change of Name from Nalco Company LLC to ChampionX LLC#page6.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:59 PM 08/20/2019 FILED 12:59 PM 08/20/2019 SR 20196608483 - File Number 234821

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### TO THE

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### NALCO COMPANY LLC

Pursuant to §18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Nalco Company LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Nalco Company LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by deleting the first article in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is ChampionX LLC."
- 3. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Formation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of §18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment will be effective on 12:01 A.M. Eastern Standard Time on February 1, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the authorized person of the limited liability company, has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation on this 20th day of Ansust, 2019.

Name: David F. Duvick

Title: Assistant Secretary

David F. Duvick

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS FILED FROM AND INCLUDING THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OR A MERGER WITH A RESTATED CERTIFICATE ATTACHED OF "CHAMPIONX LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NALCO CHEMICAL COMPANY" TO "ONDEO NALCO COMPANY", FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 202989358

Date: 05-26-20

234821 8100X SR# 20204600024

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# Delaware The First State

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 11:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2002, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2003, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 12:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ONDEO NALCO COMPANY" TO "NALCO COMPANY", FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 12:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 7:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:36 O'CLOCK P.M.



234821 8100X SR# 20204600024

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing to Business, Successive at Steam

Authentication: 202989358

Date: 05-26-20



CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2006 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2006 AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2006 AT 12:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:43 O'CLOCK P.M.



234821 8100X SR# 20204600024

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Janny W Barbar, Secretary of Second

Authentication: 202989358

Date: 05-26-20



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2013, AT 2:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 3:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 10:26 O'CLOCK A.M.



234821 8100X SR# 20204600024

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Valley is souther security of south

Authentication: 202989358

Date: 05-26-20



AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 10:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 4:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



234821 8100X SR# 20204600024

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUS SUMMER STATES OF THE STAT

Authentication: 202989358

Date: 05-26-20





CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2019, AT 4:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NALCO COMPANY LLC" TO "CHAMPIONX LLC", FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 12:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 1:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 10:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



234821 8100X SR# 20204600024

RECORDED: 06/01/2020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202989358

Date: 05-26-20